AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 22-0220 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Department of Finance {To be offered to the Ways and Means Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "in" and substitute "<u>that may include</u>"; and, on that same page, strike beginning with the first comma in line 13 down through and including the first comma in line 14, inclusive.

Amendment No. 2

On page 1, in line 10, strike "90" and substitute "180".

Amendment No. 3

On page 1, after line 14, insert:

"(B) IN CREATING THE REPORT AS REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (A), THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE, THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR, THE COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, AND THE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF EQUITY AND CIVIL RIGHTS MAY COLLABORATE WITH ADVOCATES, PRACTITIONERS, AND RESIDENTS.";

and, on that same page, in lines 15 and 17, strike "(b)" and "(c)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively; and, on page 2, in line 16, strike "1(b)" and substitute "1(C)"; and, on that same page, in line 17, strike "(d)" and substitute "(E)".